or designee thereof (collectively, the “Borrower”) advised the Lafayette Economic Development 

Commission (the “Commission”) that it proposes the City issue and fund a forgivable loan to the 

Borrower in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000) (the “Loan”), which Loan will be evidenced by the Borrower’s Note, Series 2025 (the 

“Series 2025 Note”), for the purpose of financing a portion of the infrastructure costs relating to 

the construction of approximately thirty-six (36) for-sale townhome units to be located at 407

[...]

City of a portion of the costs of the Project and its effect on the health and general welfare of the 

City and its citizens; and 

WHEREAS, the completion of the Project will result in the diversification of industry, the 

investment of approximately Ten Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($10,800,000) in real 

property, the creation and retention of jobs, the creation and retention of business opportunities in 

the City, and will be of public benefit to the health, safety and general welfare of the City and its 

citizens; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Act, the financing of economic development facilities

[...]

presented herewith are hereby approved, with any and all such changes as may be deemed 

necessary, desirable or appropriate by the Mayor, the Controller, the Clerk of the City, or any other 

officer of the City. 

Section 5. The Commission hereby finds and determines that the issuance of the Loan 

in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), to the Borrower for 

the purpose of procuring funds to pay for a portion of the costs associated with the Project will 

serve the public purposes referred to above, in accordance with the Act. The City shall fund the 

Loan to the Borrower with certain incremental property tax revenues derived from the Allocation